09/13/03
Election Summary Report

23:45:02
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS
Summary For Precinct, All Counters, All Races
COMBINED TOTALSFINAL

Registered Voters 347008 - Cards Cast 29395 Num. Report Precinct 169 - Num. Reporting 169

8.47%

PROPOSITION 1

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 29395/347008 8.47%
Tota Votes 27687
Times Over Voted 3
Number Of Under Votes 1705
For 24263 87.63%
Against 3424 12.37%
PROPOSITION 2

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 29395/347008 8.47%
Tota Votes 26111
Times Over Voted 4
Number Of Under Votes 3280
For 12403 47.50%
Against 13708 52.50%
PROPOSITION 3

Total
Number of Precincts 169
Precincts Reporting 169 100.00%
Times Counted 29395/347008 8.47%
Tota Votes 27325
Times Over Voted 2
Number Of Under Votes 2068
For 14040 51.38%
Against 13285 48.62%

100.00%



PROPOSITION 4

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 5

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 6

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 7

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26409

2

2984

14059
12350

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26785

0

2610

17294
9491

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26874

8

2513

20925
5949

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27494

5

1896

21842
5652

100.00%
8.47%

53.24%
46.76%

100.00%
8.47%

64.57%
35.43%

100.00%
8.47%

77.86%
22.14%

100.00%
8.47%

79.44%
20.56%



PROPOSITION 8

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 9

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 10

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 11

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27443

3

1949

16855
10588

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26218

1

3176

11928
14290

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27826

2

1567

26167
1659

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26899

0

2496

18335
8564

100.00%
8.47%

61.42%
38.58%

100.00%
8.47%

45.50%
54.50%

100.00%
8.47%

94.04%
5.96%

100.00%
8.47%

68.16%
31.84%



PROPOSITION 12

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 13

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 14

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 15

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
29395/347008
28947

1

447

17295
11652

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27743

1

1651

24661
3082

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26527

1

2867

18339
8188

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27163

1

2231

22657
4506

100.00%
8.47%

59.75%
40.25%

100.00%
8.47%

88.89%
11.11%

100.00%
8.47%

69.13%
30.87%

100.00%
8.47%

83.41%
16.59%



PROPOSITION 16

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 17

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 18

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 19

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26485

1

2909

19854
6631

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27507

2

1886

22604
4903

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27151

1

2243

16621
10530

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26135

2

3258

17536
8599

100.00%
8.47%

74.96%
25.04%

100.00%
8.47%

82.18%
17.82%

100.00%
8.47%

61.22%
38.78%

100.00%
8.47%

67.10%
32.90%



PROPOSITION 20

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 21

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

PROPOSITION 22

Number of Precincts
Precincts Reporting
Times Counted

Total Votes

Times Over Voted
Number Of Under Votes

For
Against

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26711

3

2681

19527
7184

Total

169

169
29395/347008
26722

4

2669

15437
11285

Total

169

169
29395/347008
27644

2

1749

23574
4070

100.00%
8.47%

73.10%
26.90%

100.00%
8.47%

S7.77%
42.23%

100.00%
8.47%

85.28%
14.72%



