## **Election Summary Report**

23:45:02

## CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENTS Summary For Precinct, All Counters, All Races COMBINED TOTALS FINAL

Registered Voters 347008 - Cards Cast 29395 8.47%	Num. Report Precinc	et 169 - Num. Reporting 169 100.00%
PROPOSITION 1		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27687	
Times Over Voted	3	
Number Of Under Votes	1705	
For	24263	87.63%
Against	3424	12.37%
PROPOSITION 2		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26111	
Times Over Voted	4	
Number Of Under Votes	3280	
For	12403	47.50%
Against	13708	52.50%
PROPOSITION 3		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27325	
Times Over Voted	2	
Number Of Under Votes	2068	

14040

13285

51.38%

48.62%

For

Against

PROPOSITION 4		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26409	
Times Over Voted	2	
Number Of Under Votes	2984	
For	14059	53.24%
Against	12350	46.76%
PROPOSITION 5		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26785	
Times Over Voted	0	
Number Of Under Votes	2610	
For	17294	64.57%
Against	9491	35.43%
PROPOSITION 6		
FROFUSITION 0		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	400.00
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 29395/347008	100.00% 8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8	8.47% 77.86%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513	8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949	8.47% 77.86%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949	8.47% 77.86%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169 29395/347008	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169 29395/347008 27494	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169 29395/347008 27494 5	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169 29395/347008 27494	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949 Total 169 169 29395/347008 27494 5	8.47% 77.86% 22.14%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 7  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 26874 8 2513 20925 5949  Total 169 169 29395/347008 27494 5 1896	8.47% 77.86% 22.14% 100.00% 8.47%

PROPOSITION 8		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27443	
Times Over Voted	3	
Number Of Under Votes	1949	
For	16855	61.42%
Against	10588	38.58%
PROPOSITION 9		
1 KOI OSITION 3	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26218	0.1770
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	3176	
For	11928	45.50%
Against	14290	54.50%
1 guillet	11270	31.3070
PROPOSITION 10	<b></b>	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100.000
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 29395/347008	100.00% 8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27826	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27826	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567	8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567	8.47% 94.04%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567	8.47% 94.04%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659	8.47% 94.04%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659	8.47% 94.04%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659	8.47% 94.04% 5.96%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659 Total 169 169	8.47% 94.04% 5.96%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659 Total 169 169 29395/347008 26899 0	8.47% 94.04% 5.96%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659 Total 169 169 29395/347008 26899	8.47% 94.04% 5.96%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567 26167 1659 Total 169 169 29395/347008 26899 0	8.47% 94.04% 5.96%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 11  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27826 2 1567  26167 1659  Total 169 169 29395/347008 26899 0 2496	8.47% 94.04% 5.96% 100.00% 8.47%

PROPOSITION 12		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes Times Over Voted	28947	
Number Of Under Votes	1 447	
Number of Olider votes	44 /	
For	17295	59.75%
Against	11652	40.25%
PROPOSITION 13		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27743	
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	1651	
For	24661	88.89%
Against	3082	11.11%
PROPOSITION 14		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26527	
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	2867	
For	18339	69.13%
Against	8188	30.87%
PROPOSITION 15		
N. I. CD.	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100 000/
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted Total Votes	29395/347008 27163	8.47%
Times Over Voted	2/103	
Number Of Under Votes	2231	
Trainer of Chaef votes	22J 1	

22657 4506 83.41% 16.59%

For Against

PROPOSITION 16		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26485	
Times Over Voted	1	
Number Of Under Votes	2909	
For	19854	74.96%
Against	6631	25.04%
PROPOSITION 17		
1 KOI OSITION 17	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27507	0.1770
Times Over Voted	2	
Number Of Under Votes	1886	
For	22604	82.18%
Against	4903	17.82%
8	.,, 00	17.0270
PROPOSITION 18	TD 1	
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	100,000
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169	100.00%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted	169 169 29395/347008	100.00% 8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27151	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27151	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1	
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243	8.47%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243	8.47% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243	8.47% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243 16621 10530	8.47% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243 16621 10530	8.47% 61.22%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243 16621 10530	8.47% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243 16621 10530 Total 169 169	8.47% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243  16621 10530  Total 169 169 29395/347008 26135 2	8.47% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243 16621 10530 Total 169 169 29395/347008 26135	8.47% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243  16621 10530  Total 169 169 29395/347008 26135 2	8.47% 61.22% 38.78%
Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes  For Against  PROPOSITION 19  Number of Precincts Precincts Reporting Times Counted Total Votes Times Over Voted Number Of Under Votes	169 169 29395/347008 27151 1 2243  16621 10530  Total 169 169 29395/347008 26135 2 3258	8.47% 61.22% 38.78% 100.00% 8.47%

PROPOSITION 20		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26711	
Times Over Voted	3	
Number Of Under Votes	2681	
For	19527	73.10%
Against	7184	26.90%
PROPOSITION 21		
	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	26722	
Times Over Voted	4	
Number Of Under Votes	2669	
For	15437	57.77%
Against	11285	42.23%
PROPOSITION 22		
1101001110112	Total	
Number of Precincts	169	
Precincts Reporting	169	100.00%
Times Counted	29395/347008	8.47%
Total Votes	27644	
Times Over Voted	2	
N. 1 OCT 1 T	4.7.40	

1749

23574

4070

85.28%

14.72%

Number Of Under Votes

For

Against